Project Information

	•			
orm Type:	PWC-100	Project Award Date:	1/9/2018	
BODY INFORMATIO	N			
lame:	County of Ventura	Primary Contact:	Terry Smith	
ddress:	800 S. Victoria Ave.	Primary Email:	terry.smith@ventura.org	
	Attention ESD Dept. L1670 Work Phone:		8056543984	
	Ventura,CA 93009			
FORMATION				
roject Name:	Recycled Water Pump Station No.2 - Upgrades	Project #:	32810	
rief Description:	3rd Pump addition, R&&R existing pump, with all elect and mech appurtenances	Contract #:	WW18-01	
ontract Amount:	\$234401.00	Number of Prime Contractors: 1		
otal Project Cost:	\$234401.00			
Iternative Model:	None Apply			
hysical Address:	9550 E. Los Angeles Ave. Moorpark, CA 93021 VENTURA	Billing Address:	800 S. Victoria Ave. Attention ESD Dept. L1670 Ventura, CA 93009	
	BODY INFORMATIO ame: ddress: FORMATION oject Name: ief Description: ontract Amount: otal Project Cost: ternative Model:	Amount County of Ventura ame: County of Ventura ddress: 800 S. Victoria Ave. Attention ESD Dept. L1670 Ventura,CA 93009 FORMATION Recycled Water Pump Station No.2 oject Name: Recycled Water Pump Station No.2 ief Description: pump, with all elect and mech appurtenances pontract Amount: \$234401.00 ternative Model: None Apply nysical Address: 9550 E. Los Angeles Ave.	BODY INFORMATION ame: County of Ventura Primary Contact: address: 800 S. Victoria Ave. Primary Email: Attention ESD Dept. L1670 Work Phone: ventura,CA 93009 Ventura,CA 93009 FORMATION oject Name: Recycled Water Pump Station No.2 - Upgrades 3rd Pump addition, R&&R existing pump, with all elect and mech appurtenances Contract #: sontract Amount: \$234401.00 ternative Model: None Apply mysical Address: 9550 E. Los Angeles Ave. Billing Address:	

Project Information 2

PWC-100						
	Project Name: Recycled Water Pump Station No.2 - Upgrades		Project #: 32810	Contract #: WW18-01	Status: New Submission	
PROJECT INFORMATION						
Project Dates						
	First Advertised Bid:	12/12/2017		Estimated or Actual Start:	2/6/2018	
	Estimated or Actual Completion:	7/30/2018				

.

Propositions

	Will this project receive (or has it received) any funding from Proposition 84 (The Safe Drinking Water, Water Quality and Supply, Flood Control, River and Coastal Protection Bond Act of 2006)?			
	Will this project receive (or has it received) any funding from Proposition 39 (California Clean Energy Jobs Act of 2012)?	No		
Compliance	and Agreements:			
	Is language included in the Contract Award to effectuate the requirements of Section 1771, 1774 - 1776, 1777.5,1813 and 1815 of the Labor Code?	Yes		
,	Will you operate a DIR-Approved Labor Compliance Program(LCP) for this project?	No		
I	Is there a Project Labor Agreement (PLA) associated with this project?	No		

Contractor Information

	Project Manager						
			Name		Title	Nork Phone	
			Matthew	Grieger	Project Manager 8	805-378-3020	
	CSLB/Certificate Number	NAME		Address	Email	Classification	
Prime	1000009744	TRAVIS AGRICULTURAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	L	10435 TELEGRAPH ROAD VENTURA, CA 93004	DIEGO@TRAVISAG.COM	ELECTRICIANS LABORERS PIPE TRADES	
	1000013462 DIENER'S ELECTRIC, INC.		167 LAMBERT SUITE A OXNARD, CA 93036	INFO@DIENERSELECTRIC.COM ELECTRICIANS			
	1000013795	NATIONAL COATING &	LINING CO.	26713 MADISON AVE MURRIETA, CA 92563	INFO@NC-LC.COM	PAINTERS LABORERS	
	1000003949	OST TRUCKS AND CRA	NES, INC.	2951 N. VENTURA AVE VENTURA , CA 93001	KYLEY@OSTCRANES.COM	TEAMSTER 1 OPERATING ENG LABORERS	
	1000014172	ANTHONY LEE ELLIS		14979 FAULKNER ROAD SANTA PAULA, CA 93060	TONYELLIS66@HOTMAIL.C	COM LABORERS CEMENT MASONS	

Safety Hazards:

There will be work around site utilities; power, gas, and telephone There will be raw sewage and recycled water on site

Work will not affect traffic in the area.